OP \$40.00 86475973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356661

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Gill Solutions, LLC | | 06/22/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Great Feats, LLC | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 700 Lavaca Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1401 | |
| City: | Austin | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78701 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 86475973 | GREAT FEATS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512.922.3090

Email: PTOmail@annakuhnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kuhn-Law Office of Anna Kuhn, PLLC

Address Line 1: Suite 310

Address Line 2: 3307 Northland Drive Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anna Kuhn |
|--------------------|-------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Anna Kuhn/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/29/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SOS name change doc - 6.22.2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0442

900339123



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Great Feats, LLC 801348228

[formerly: Gill Solutions, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/22/2015

Effective: 06/22/2015



Culc -

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Prepared by: Jean Marchione RECORDED: 09/29/2015

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services **TRADEMARK**2221910002

REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0443